

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 10468 of 2024.

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Atharav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.G., for the
respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall place on
record applicable provisions of law on the next date of hearing.

List on 24th September, 2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

19th September, 2024.
(jai)