

Manoj Kumar Rana versus State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.10468 of 2024

24.09.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.10468 of 2024 & CMP No.17433 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Sushant Kaprate, learned Additional Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents and seeks time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on **11.11.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 24, 2024
(Shivender)