

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 10468 of 2024

18.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. A.Gs., and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G., for respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that reply has been filed on 16.11.2024, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record. Rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks.

List on 02.12.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th November, 2024
(sanjeev)