

Manoj Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

CWP No.10468 of 2024.

02.12.2024

Present:

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on

19.12.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

2nd December, 2024
(munish)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge