

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 10468 of 2024.

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Learned Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 13.11.2024. Having perused the same, we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration on the matter by two weeks.

List on 3rd January, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

20th December, 2024.
(jai)