

Manoj Kumar Rana vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 10468 of 2024

03.01.2025. Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N.Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Matter is stated to be still pending consideration before the appropriate authority. Accordingly, we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration of this case.

List on 07.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

January 03, 2025.
(y.s)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge