

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CWP No. 10468 of 2024

07.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for the respondents.

Since the vehicles of the petitioners are stranded, we deem it appropriate to direct the State Government to take a decision in the matter within five (5) days, given the fact that the matter has been pending before the government since 30.11.2024.

List on 13.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

7th March, 2025
(sanjeev)