

Manoj Rana versus State of H.P. and others

CWP No.10468 of 2024

Item No.P-46

13.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional
Advocate General for the respondents-
State.

Learned State Counsel has placed on
record communication dated 12.03.2025 received
from Additional Chief Secretary (Transport) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

On request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list on **18th March, 2025** before the
appropriate Bench.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

13th March, 2025
(himani/Bhardwaj)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge