

Manoj Rana vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.10468 of 2024

22.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

As prayed for, list on 27.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 22, 2025
(reena)