

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 10468 of 2024

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondents.

Heard in part. For continuity, list on 01.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

24th April, 2025
(sanjeev)