

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.10468 of 2024

29.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Even though, the arguments in the matter stood heard and judgment was reserved, however, while dictating the judgment, we found that certain clarification are required to be obtained from the parties.

List for re-hearing on 26.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 29, 2025
(reena)