

Manoj Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 10468 of 2024

11.9.2025

Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Atharv Sharma and Mr.Tarun Bragta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has submitted that matter has to be argued by learned Advocate General, who is not available being out of station. Therefore, for request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list for consideration on
7th November, 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

11th September, 2025
(Keshav)