

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.10468 of 2024

27.11.2025 Present : Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate, for the respondents-State.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned for consideration on **05.01.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

27th November, 2025
(Pardeep)