

**Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.10468 of 2024**

09.03.2026 Present : Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

At request made on behalf of respondents on account of non-availability of learned Advocate General being out of station, matter is adjourned for **22.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Pardeep)