

Manoj Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 10468 of 2024

06.08.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General,
matter is adjourned for consideration on **26.08.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

06th August, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)