

Manoj Kumar Rana v. State of HP & Others

CWP No.10468 of 2024

26.08.2026. Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhayay, Advocate vice
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Original counsel for the petitioner is not
available today. Therefore, for request made on his
behalf, matter is adjourned for consideration on

24.09.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 26, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge